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There are many opportunities to turn out for sports at FHS.  In order for students to take advantage of those opportunities they will need to obtain the following and turn it in on the first day of sports clearance for the sport(s) they are interested in.  Once the paperwork and fees have been turned in for the school year, students need to check in with the athletic office each season they are participating in to verify grades and to make sure all other information is current:

· 10th – 12th graders must be passing 7 of 8 classes 
· Must have a completed physical (valid for 2 years)
· Complete Online Eligibility Packet on Skyward Family Access
· All  School Fines must be paid
· Purchase ASB Card for the year- $40.00*
· Family Unit must Live in Ferndale School District
Sports Offered at FHS by Season
Fall (8/23-11/1)- Dates may change
Cross Country –Nick Carlson—nick.carlson@ferndalesd.org
Boys Tennis – Rudy Vendiola – rvendiola@nwic.edu
Freshman Football – Eric Petersen – Eric.petersen@ferndalesd.org 
Girls Soccer – Rigel Weis –  Rigel.weis@ferndalesd.org 
Girls Swimming –Julia Landon—julia.landon@bellinghamschools.org
Volleyball – Patti Hoelzle – patti.hoelzle@ferndalesd.org	
Football—Jamie Plenkovich – Jamie.plenkovich@ferndalesd.org
Winter (11/8-1/23)  - Dates may change
Wrestling – Caleb Schlack – caleb.schlack@ferndalesd.org
Equestrian—Michelle Long—mjmklong8281@gmail.com
Boys Swimming – Randy Elsner – randall.elsner@ferndalesd.org 
Girls Bowling – Doug Nyenhuis– 9huisgoblue@comcast.net   
Boys Basketball  – Jason Owens – jason@dewaardandbode.com
Girls Basketball – Terri Yost – cloud9terri@hotmail.com 
Girls Wrestling—Tony Welch—joseph.welch@ferndalesd.org
Spring (2/21-5/9)- Dates may change
Boys Soccer – Rigel Weis – rigel.weis@ferndalesd.org
Baseball –Donny Hennigs – Donald.hennigs@ferndalesd.org
Fastpitch–Brittany Arredando – brittany.arradando@ferndalesd.org
Girls Tennis – Mark Griep – markagriep@gmail.com
Golf (boys) – Chad Hoidal – chad.hoidal@ferndalesd.org 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Golf (girls) – Ashlyn Morgan –ashlynmorgan@hotmail.com
Track – Don Pringle – don.pringle@ferndalesd.org 


Summer Participation Information:
For Incoming 9th graders - High school Coaches will contact you in regards to summer opportunities.  Please continue to check your e-mails throughout the summer.  In addition, feel free to contact any of the coaches via e-mail with questions or concerns.  
Sports Clearance Dates:
August 16th-Football/Band Clearance 10am-2pm
August 19th-All other fall sports clearance 10-2p











Questions?  
Please contact the FHS Athletic Office
Athletic Director Eric Tripp (360)383-9248
Athletic Secretary Katie Kruckeberg 383-9249

Website:
Please check www.FerndaleGoldenEagles.com for schedules, rosters, bus times etc. 













*Students may be eligible for ASB card assistance
**Students on free & reduced lunch are eligible for adjusted rates

Sports Schedules Information


INSTRUCTIONS FOR ACCESSING COMPLETE UP-TO-DATE
SPORTS SCHEDULES

For accessing the most up to date schedule:
1.  Log on to ferndalegoldeneagles.com website.
2. Click on the season you are interested in.
3. Continue by selecting which sport you are interested in.

Please contact coaches for bus departure and return times.


INSTRUCTIONS TO RECEIVE ELECTRONIC NOTIFICATION
FOR CHANGES TO SPORTS SCHEDULES

You are encouraged to Subscribe to the website to receive immediate changes to the schedule by receiving an email, twitter, or a Facebook message.

Follow us on Social Media!

Facebook Page: @FerndaleHighSchoolAthletics
Twitter: @FHSAthletics21
Instagram: @Ferndaleathletics
Link Tree: linktr.ee/fhsathletics/
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